Indar Oraon has been sentenced to the capital punishment of 

death, for the offence under Section 302 of the Indian Penal 

Code, directing him to be hanged by neck till his death. He 

has further been sentenced to R.I. of Life imprisonment 

(remainder of natural life) and fine of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty 

Five Thousand) for offence u/s 6 POCSO Act. In the event of 

default of payment of fine, he shall undergo S.I. of One 

month. 

Aggrieved by the said Judgment of Conviction and Order 

of sentence, the appellant has preferred the present appeal, 

whereas the death reference is made by the learned Trial